

No. 02-722

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCIATION,
AMERICAN RE-INSURANCE COMPANY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN GARAMENDI, IN HIS CAPACITY AS
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE FOR
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

ROSS S. MYERS
Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2301 McGee Street, Suite 800
Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2664
Telephone (816) 842-3600
Facsimile (816) 460-7515

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE NAIC.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
A. The business of insurance is so imbued with a compelling public interest that it justifies California’s enactment of the HVIRA.....	5
B. Congress, in enacting the McCarran-Ferguson Act, granted to California full authority to regulate insurance companies by means of the HVIRA.....	8
C. States must have the ability to obtain information concerning affiliate entities of insurers doing business within their borders in order to protect their citizens.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>California State Auto Ass'n Inter-Insurance Bureau v. Maloney</i> , 341 U.S. 105 (1951)	6, 7
<i>Gerling Global Reinsurance Corp. of America v. Low</i> , 240 F.3d 739 (9th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>German Alliance Ins. Co. v. Lewis</i> , 233 U.S. 389 (1914)	6
<i>Group Life and Health Ins. Co. v. Royal Drug Co.</i> , 440 U.S. 205 (1979)	3
<i>Professional Investors Life Ins. Co. v. Roussel</i> , 528 F.Supp. 391 (D. Kan. 1981).....	8
<i>Prudential Ins. Co. v. Benjamin</i> , 328 U.S. 408 (1946)	8, 10
<i>Robertson v. California</i> , 328 U.S. 440 (1946).....	12, 13
<i>State Board of Ins. v. Todd Shipyards Corp.</i> , 370 U.S. 451 (1962)	11
<i>Western and Southern Life Ins. Co. v. State Bd. of Equalization</i> , 451 U.S. 648 (1981).....	7, 10, 11
<i>Zschernig v. Miller</i> , 389 U.S. 429 (1968).....	13

STATUTES

McCarran-Ferguson Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1011, <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, 15 U.S.C. § 6701.....	9
15 U.S.C. § 6711.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Holocaust Victim Insurance Relief Act, Cal. Ins. Code § 13800, <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
Cal. Ins. Code § 13801(f)	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Holocaust Assets Commission Act of 1998, 22 U.S.C. § 1621 note.	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

NAIC, <i>2001 Insurance Department Resources Report</i> (2002)	3
NAIC, <i>Statistical Compilation of Annual Statement</i> <i>Information for Life/Health Companies in 2000</i> (2000)	5
NAIC, <i>Statistical Compilation of Annual Statement</i> <i>Information for Property/Casualty Companies in</i> <i>2000</i> (2000)	5
Cong. Serv., 79th Cong., 1st Sess. 1945	11
